504134790 12/19/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4191076

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA						
			Name Execut				
PEETER TODD MANNIK	<			04/15/2003			
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА						
Name:	ACTIV8	BNOW	/, LLC				
Street Address:	5775 PI	EACH	ITREE DUNWOODY ROAD				
Internal Address:	BUILDI	BUILDING G, SUITE 550					
City:	ATLAN	ATLANTA					
State/Country:	GEORGIA						
Postal Code:	30342						
Detend Normalian		0.4000	Number				
Patent Number:		8429(
		8429(
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ		005				
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ	(202)	778-2201	cassful it will be sent			
CORRESPONDENCE D. Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA e sent to	(202) the e	005				
CORRESPONDENCE D. Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	ATA e sent to provided	(202) the e l; if th (202)	005 778-2201 e-mail address first; if that is unsuc pat is unsuccessful, it will be sent w 955-1500				
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	ATA e sent to provided	(202) [*] • <i>the e</i> <i>I; if th</i> (202) PATD	778-2201 e-mail address first; if that is unsuc pat is unsuccessful, it will be sent w 955-1500 DCDOCKET@HUNTON.COM				
CORRESPONDENCE D. Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to provided	(202) • <i>the e</i> • <i>the th</i> (202) PATD HUNT	005 778-2201 e-mail address first; if that is unsuc pat is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 955-1500 DCDOCKET@HUNTON.COM TON & WILLIAMS				
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to provided	(202) ⁷ • <i>the e</i> <i>I; if th</i> (202) PATD HUNT 2200	778-2201 e-mail address first; if that is unsue pat is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 955-1500 DCDOCKET@HUNTON.COM FON & WILLIAMS PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW				
CORRESPONDENCE D. Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provided	(202) ⁷ • <i>the e</i> <i>I; if th</i> (202) PATD HUNT 2200	778-2201 e-mail address first; if that is unsue pat is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 955-1500 DCDOCKET@HUNTON.COM TON & WILLIAMS PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW HINGTON, D.C. 20037-1701				
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provided	(202) ⁷ • <i>the e</i> <i>I; if th</i> (202) PATD HUNT 2200	778-2201 e-mail address first; if that is unsue pat is unsuccessful, it will be sent w 955-1500 DCDOCKET@HUNTON.COM TON & WILLIAMS PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW HINGTON, D.C. 20037-1701 73141.000004				
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA e sent to provided	(202) ⁷ • <i>the e</i> <i>I; if th</i> (202) PATD HUNT 2200	778-2201 e-mail address first; if that is unsuc pat is unsuccessful, it will be sent w 955-1500 DCDOCKET@HUNTON.COM FON & WILLIAMS PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW HINGTON, D.C. 20037-1701 73141.000004 VALERIE DOTSON				
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	ATA e sent to provided	(202) ⁷ • <i>the e</i> <i>I; if th</i> (202) PATD HUNT 2200	778-2201 e-mail address first; if that is unsuc pat is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 955-1500 DCDOCKET@HUNTON.COM TON & WILLIAMS PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW HINGTON, D.C. 20037-1701 73141.000004 VALERIE DOTSON /Valerie Dotson/				
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to provided	(202) ⁷ • <i>the e</i> <i>I; if th</i> (202) PATD HUNT 2200	778-2201 e-mail address first; if that is unsuc pat is unsuccessful, it will be sent w 955-1500 DCDOCKET@HUNTON.COM FON & WILLIAMS PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW HINGTON, D.C. 20037-1701 73141.000004 VALERIE DOTSON				
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	ATA e sent to provided	(202) <i>the e</i> <i>i; if th</i> (202) PATD PATD 2200 WASH	778-2201 e-mail address first; if that is unsuc pat is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 955-1500 DCDOCKET@HUNTON.COM TON & WILLIAMS PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW HINGTON, D.C. 20037-1701 73141.000004 VALERIE DOTSON /Valerie Dotson/				
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	ATA e sent to provided JMBER: #page1.ti	(202) (202) (202) PATD HUN1 2200 WASH	778-2201 e-mail address first; if that is unsuc pat is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 955-1500 DCDOCKET@HUNTON.COM TON & WILLIAMS PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW HINGTON, D.C. 20037-1701 73141.000004 VALERIE DOTSON /Valerie Dotson/				

(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (e	xp. 6/30/2005)	04-30-20		U.S. Patent and Trademark
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔	▼ ▼			• • •
	le Commissioner	1024348	49 attached	original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying PEETER TODD MANN		176 7	2. Name and address	of receiving party(ies)
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1. 28,003	Name: ACTIV8NOW,	LLC
		Lyn Art	Internal Address: Suite	550
Additional name of con	veying party(ies) a	ttached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No		
3. Nature of conveya	nce:		Street Address: 5775	Peachtree Dunwoody Road
🛛 Assignment	C] Merger	Building G	
Security Agre	ement	Change of Name	City: Atlanta	State: GA Zip: 303
Other				
Execution Date: Apri	15, 2003		Additional Name(s) & a	lddress(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛
4. Application number	er(s) or patent nun	nber(s):		
A. Patent Applica 09/406,171; 6	tion No.(s) 0/174,331	er with a new applicatio	n, the execution date of th B. Patent No.(s) 6,535,889	average
09/500,610; 0 09/549,942	9/526,621			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Additional numbers at	ached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No	S
5. Name and address concerning this do			6. Total number of appli	cations and patents involved 6
Name: Dale Lischer	, Esq.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	11)\$ <u>240.00</u>
Internal Address: Su	ite 3100. Promena	ade II	Enclosed	
••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••			Authorized to be	e charged to deposit account
	••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••		8. Deposit account num	ber:
Street Address: 1230) Peachtree Stree	t, N.E		
City: Atlanta	State: GA	Zip: 30309-3592	(Attach duplicate copy o	of this page if paying by deposit ac
		DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and sig	nature.			
-		elief the foregoing infor	mation is true and correct	and any attached copy
is a true copy of th Dale			<u>le Luile</u> Signature	• <u>April 23, 2003</u> Date
		nber of pages including	cover sheet, attachments	, and documents: 3
I <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	Mail d	ocuments to be recorded	I with required cover sheet ts & Trademarks, Box Assign	information to:
29/2003 LINELLER 0000	0056 09406171		ngton, D.C. 20231	
CT/GVVQ LINKLLER VVVV		Wash	ington, D.O. 20201	

17211ENT REEL: 0140869FRAME: 0968

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PEETER TODD MANNIK (hereafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner by assignment of 100% of the right, title and interest in and to the United States patent and patent applications listed on the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, ACTIV8NOW, LLC, a company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 5775 Peachtree Dunwoody Road, Building G, Suite 550, Atlanta, Georgia 30342 (hereafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire 100% right, title and interest in and to the United States patent and patent applications listed on the attached Schedule A;

NOW, THEREFORE, to whom it may concern:

BE IT KNOWN that for the sum of five dollars (\$5.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to the ASSIGNOR, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby grant, sell, transfer, deliver and assign unto the said ASSIGNEE, and by these presents does hereby confirm the grant, sale, transfer, delivery and assignment unto the said ASSIGNEE of the ASSIGNOR'S entire 100% interest in the right, title and interest in and to the said United States patent and patent applications listed on the attached Schedule A, including the right to sue for past infringement;

Further, ASSIGNOR agrees to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to it respecting said United States patent and patent applications listed on the attached Schedule A, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, re-issue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said United States patent and patent applications listed on the attached Schedule A in the United States, its territories and possessions.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR does hereby confirm the grant, sale, transfer, delivery and assignment unto ASSIGNEE, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said United States patent and patent applications listed on the attached Schedule A.

Dated: April 15, 2003

Janual

PEETER TODD MANNIK

LIT/806250.1



PATENT

SCHEDULE A to

ASSIGNMENT

UNITED STATES PATENT AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

U.S. Patent Application No.

U.S. Patent No.

6,535,889

09/406,171 60/174,331 09/500,610 09/526,621 09/549,942

LIT/806250.1



RECORDED: 12/13/26183